THUNDERBOLT MIDDLE SCHOOL

NEWSLETTER

NOVEMBER 1, 2022

UPCOMING EVENTS

November 1

November 2

November 3

November 4

November 7

November 7-8
November 8-9
November 8
November 10
November 11
November 14

November 15

November 16
November 17

November 22

Fall Mimic Testing, 7th gr Math
Basketball Tryouts

Girls 3-5 p.m./ Boys 6-8 p.m.
Water & Ice, 2:30-8:00 p.m.

Fall Mimic Testing, 7th gr ELA
Basketball Tryouts

Girls 3-5 p.m./ Boys 6-8 p.m.
Early Release, 1:00 p.m.

Fall Picture Retakes
Fall Sports Awards, 6:00 p.m.

Basketball Parent Meeting
Girls 5:30 p.m./ Boyx 6:00 p.m.

Booster Club/PTO Meeting, 5:30 p.m.

Spiritline Tryouts, 2:45-4:00 p.m.
Kids on Colorado Field Trip ,7th gr
Water & Ice, 2:30-8:00 p.m.

Early Release, 1:00 p.m.

NO SCHOOL —Veteran’s Day

Spiritline Parent Meeting, 4:00 p.m.

School Board Mtg, 6:00 p.m.- D.O.
Water & Ice, 2:30-8:00 p.m.

Q2 Progress Reports.
Early Release, 1:00 p.m.
CTE Field Trip, 8th grade

Step It Up! Day of Awesomeness
Water & Ice, 2:30-8:00 p.m.

November 23-25 Thanksgiving Break

November 29

Water & Ice, 2:30-8:00 p.m.

No School
Veterans Day

Honoring All Who Serve

PROGRESS REPORTS

Second quarter progress reports will be sent
home with students on Wednesday, November
16th. If you have any questions or concerns
please email your child's teacher directly.

Do you have a ParentVue account? If you heed
assistance with logging in and creating your
account, please contact our office. It's the
best way to keep track of your child's grades
and progress.

FOLLOW US:

w/5Like us on

P oo

Thunderbolt Middle School L.H.U.S.D.
OR

Instagram
Thunderbolt_middleschool




DIRECT LINE TO OUR STEM CLUB
ATTENDANCE OFFICE IS Tbe Stfem Club meets every Tuesday from
854-7277 2:45-4:00 p.m.

COLD WEATHER DRESS CODE

Students may wear LHUSD approved jackets inside
CTE FIELD TRIP the building. As an alternative, long sleeve shirts or

regular hoodies may be worn underneath school shirts
inside the building. Jackets and sweatshirts that are not
school attire must be removed when inside the
building and placed in locker. If your family needs
help with the cold weather clothing, please call the

BIBLE CLUB school office.
A student run Bible Club meets every Wednesday
from 2:40-3:30 p.m. in the Thunderbolt Library.
Please make sure your student has ride
arrangements made.

Mrs. Love and Mr. Moschetti’s computer
classes will be taking their 2nd quarter 8th
graders to Lake Havasu High School for the
CTE field trip on Tuesday, November 22nd.

Also. A reminder that no pajama pants or pajama
look-a-likes are allowed and no slippers are to be
worn.

THUNDERBOLT BOOSTER CLUB

The Thunderbolt Booster Club consists of staff and parents whose goal is to help support our school wherever there
is a need to enhance the educational process. This is also an opportunity for parents and staff to share our
celebrations, challenges, and concerns.
We have our next meeting on
Monday, November 7th at 5:30 p.m.
in the Thunderbolt Library.
We hope to see you there!

LHHS EDUCATIONAL TOUR GROUP

Attention current 8th graders...Who’s interested in an action adventure? Ziplining, white water rafting, canoeing,
midnight hiking through a cloud forest and hot springs! The LHHS Educational Tour Group is hosting a
registration meeting for Costa Rica and Panama the Summer of 2024. If interested, parents and students should
attend the meeting on November 1st at 6:00 p.m. in Room C-124 at Lake Havasu High School.

) -
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Fall Mimics Testing

November 1: 7th Grade Math
November 2: 7th Grade ELA

During Periods 1 & 2

Purpose
The state testing mimics were designed to measure growth and predict how well a student will do on the state
assessment. These assessments can be used to identify where intervention is needed before students take the state
assessment. The testing environment should mirror what students will experience during state testing.




Holiday Assistance

If your family needs assistance during this
holiday season, please contact your
school counselor’s office or your school
nurse.

There is assistance from different
organizations available and we would be
happy to get you connected!

Several of the programs do have ending
dates so contact us soon.

TOYS FOR TOTS
We are an official Toys for Tots collection site. Please send in a NEW, UNUSED, UNWRAPPED toy between

now and December 2nd to support local families who may be struggling to provide gifts for their children this
holiday season. We appreciate your donation and support for our community.

"10'S Fop ToTS

amazon

You shop. Amazon gives.

Do you shop Amazon?

An easy way to earn money for our school that doesn’t cost you anything is by using Amazon
Smile for your on-line shopping needs. Just go to www.smile.amazon.com

If you have ever shopped on Amazon.com you know how convenient it is and how much you
can find. You will continue to shop the exact same way that you always do. The only difference
is that when you first log on, it will ask you to choose a charity to donate to. Choose
Thunderbolt Booster Club and that’s it! A percentage of your total will be donated directly to
the school. Once you bookmark the page, you won’t have to ever remember to do anything
again. You can also continue to use your current account if you already have one.




STEPIT

UP!

WORK HARD. PLAY HARDER!

Thank you to all who have participated in our Step It Up! Fundraiser. The Golden Tickets keep
pouring in and it’s not too late to participate. If you did not get a chance to register and help your
child with this easy assignment, please do so tonight! We have given away 4 Mini Graffiti Fridges
with cash and still have a $200 Amazon gift card to give away! All you have to do is send 10 emails
to your family and friends. It also helps to share your personal donation link on social media too!
This is helping our school raise much needed funds. The Thunderbolt Day of Awesomeness in
celebration of our fundraising efforts and to reward the students who participate will be on
November 22nd. We appreciate all your support!

THUNDERBOLT TUESDAYS
EVERY Tuesday, Megan & Erik's Water & Ice is having Thunderbolt Tuesdays at
both of their locations in the Basha's and Smith's plaza. Show a picture of this
ad or have your student wear their Thunderbolt Shirt and we will receive 15% of
each purchase. I scream, You scream, we ALL scream for Ice Cream!
Thank you for your support




From your school nurse

Cold/Flu/COVID season has hit us early this year!
Nurses

Tips to keep your student healthy:
Corner Drink plenty of water

Have nutritious meals

Dress appropriately for the weather
Plenty of sleep

Limit screen time, particularly at bedtime.
Frequent hand washing

Stay away from others that are ill

Keep your student home when he/she is sick!
Please have a back up plan if your child needs to be picked up
and you aren’t available.

©*/ to school?

O

School policy requests a child stay home if he or she:

/ “/ Should | keep my child home or send him or her

Has a fever of 100.4 degrees or higher.

Keep your child home until his or her fever—100.4 or higher—has been
gone for 24 hours without fever-reducing medication.

Has been vomiting or has diarrhea without a fever.

Keep your child home 24 hours after the last vomiting or diarrhea epi-
sode.

Has symptoms that keep him or her from participating in school, such as:

Very tired or lack of appetite.

Cough that he or she cannot control.

Shortness of breathe or difficulty breathing.

Moderate to severe headache, body aches, or earache.

Sore throat—a minor sore throat is ok for school, but a severe sore
throat could be strep throat, even if there is no fever.

New loss of taste or smell.

For more information, or if you have questions, please contact your school
nurse



ORTSINRORIAT

Tuesday, November 1st 3:00-5:00 p.m.—Tryouts

Girl’s Basketball

Wednesday, November 2nd 3:00-5:00 p.m.—Tryouts

Thursday, November 3rd Cut Letters
FALL SPORTS AWARDS
Friday, November 4th 3:00-5:00 p.m.—Practice Begins
Monday, November 7th 5:30 p.m.—Parent Meeting FRIDAY NOVEMBER 4TH
Practices will be Monday-Thursday, 3:00-5:00 p.m. 6:00 P.M
Boy’s Basketball THUNDERBOLT
CAFETERIA
Tuesday, November 1st 6:00-8:00 p.m.—Tryouts
FOR
Wednesday, November 2nd 6:00-8:00 p.m.—Tryouts
Thursday, November 3rd Cut Letters CR%SOsoggXEJLTRy
6:00-8:00 p.m.—Practice Begins VOLLEYBALL

Friday, November 4th -

Monday, November 7th 6:00 p.m.—Parent Meeting

Practices will be Monday-Thursday 5:00-7:00 p.m.

Spiritline

Monday, November 7th 2:45-4:00 p.m.—Tryouts

Tuesday, November 8th 2:45—4:00 p.m.—Tryouts

Thursday, November 10th Cut Letters

Monday, November 14th 2:45 —4:00 p.m.—Practice Begins
4:00 p.m.—Parent Meeting

WINTER SPORTS PICTURES ARE SCHEDULED FOR DECEMBER 9TH AFTER SCHOOL



DATE

11/16/2022
11/29/2022

12/1/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022

12/12/2022
12/13/2022
12/21/2022
1/9/2022
1/12/2022
1/18/2022
1/24/2022
1/26/2022
1/31/2022
2/2/2022

1/14/2022
2/4/2022

DATE

11/16/2022
11/29/2022
12/1/2022
12/6/2022
12/12/2022
12/13/2022
12/15/2022
12/21/2022
1/9/2023
1/12/2023
1/18/2022
1/24/2022
1/26/2022
1/31/2022
2/2/2022

1/14/2023
1/28/2022

DAY

Wed

TH

Wed

M
T
Wed
Mon
Thu
Wed
Tue
Thu
Tues
Thu

Sat
Sat

DAY

Wed
T

TH
T
M
T

Thu

Wed

Mon
Thu

Wed
Tue
Thu

Tues
Thu

Sat
Sat

BOYS BASKETBALL

OPPONENT HIA SITE
Mohave A Mohave
Kingman Academy A KAOL
Telesis H TBolt
Mohave H TBolt
Desert Star H TBolt
Needles A Needles
Fox Creek H TBolt
Kingman Middle A KMS
Wallace H TBolt
Wallace A Parker
Needles H TBolt
White Cliffs A White Cliffs
Telesis A Telesis
Fox Creek A Fox Creek
Kingman Academy H TBolt

* games are subject to change

B Team Tournament A Lee Williams
A Team Tournament A MALC
GIRLS BASKETBALL
OPPONENT H/A SITE
Mohave H TBolt
Kingman Academy H TBolt
Telesis A TBolt
Mohave A Mohave
Needles H TBolt
Fox Creek A Fox Creek
Desert Star H TBolt
Kingman Middle H TBolt
Wallace A Parker
Wallace H TBolt
Needles A Needles
White Cliffs H TBolt
Telesis H Telesis
Fox Creek H TBolt
Kingman Academy A KAOL

*games are subject to change
B Team Tournament A
A Team Tournament A MALC

Kingman High School

4:45
4:00
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:00:00
AM AZ
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30

TBD
TBD

4:45
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:00 AZ
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:00

TBD
TBD



Certified Trainers:
Christina Musselman and Christina Bonsang

We teach a loving, balanced approach that is neither
permissive nor punitive.

We show adults how to discipline kids without losing their
love and respect.

We focus on helping children develop personal
responsibility, self-control and good decision making skills.
Unlike some approaches we don't use complicated reward
or punishment systems only focused on short-term
compliance.

We focus on reinforcing good character.

Join us for this 6 part series ‘
At Thunderbolt Middle School ‘
From 5:30-7:30PM A
Monday, October 24th
Monday, November 7th
Monday, November 14th
Monday, November 28h Eé&
Monday, December 5th
Monday, November 12th

[ ]
Ry
:y Andrea Helart and Justin Harrison

LHUSD #1 Presents

For Middle/High School Families:

Certified Trainers:

We teach a loving, balanced approach that is neither
permissive nor punitive.

We show adults how to discipline kids without losing their
love and respect.

We focus on helping children develop personal
responsibility, self-control and good decision making skills.
Unlike some approaches we don't use complicated reward
or punishment systems only focused on short-term
compliance.

We focus on reinforcing good character.

Join us for this 6 part series
At Thunderbolt Middle School
From 5:30-7:30PM
Wednesday, October 26th
Wednesday, November 2nd

Wednesday, November 9th Ei!:r;"?;._;
Wednesday, November 16th Ol

Wednesday, November 30th
Wednesday, December 7th




PICTURE RETAKES

NOVEMBER 4TH
© o FPICIURE
oF " R[I Ak[ Picture retakes will be November 4th. If your student is returning a
] package, please have him/her bring the pictures the day of retakes and
W, give them directly to the photographer. If your student was absent or
¢ new to the school, their picture will be taken for the yearbook. If you did

not purchase pictures in September but wish to do so now, picture
envelopes will be available with purchase options.

Lifetouch

PICTURE RETAKE
DAY IS COMING

You can still order on
my lifetouch.com

Friday, November 04, 2022
Thunderbolt Middle School Retake Day!

@ Visit ~ mylifetouch.com

Lifetouch

(2) Enter your Picture Day ID REW<=7RDS

EVT4MX8J3
Earn exclusive offers for your
Want us to retake your picture? online picture purchases.

Simply return your original
package on Picture Retake Day.

F21RETAKEUS © 2021 Shutterfly Lifetouch, LLC Questions? Please contact Customer Service at 800-736-4753.



CAPTURE YOUR MEMORIES

IN THIS YEAR'S

THUNDERBOLT MIDDLE SCHOOL

YEARBOOK!

Customize Your 2 Free Pages

Add photos from your computer, Facebook,
Instagram, Google Drive & more.

Answer fun Memory Questions to help
remember the year.

The 2 Custom Pages are FREE and are
printed ONLY in your book. Want more

pages? Each additional 2 pages is just $0.99.

treering

To Purchase & Customize Your Yearbook

Must be a parent or student 13 years or older.

1 Goto: www.treering.com/validote

2 Enter your school’s passcode:
1013965618383795

Regular price: $25.95

Create Custom Pages byZ Mar 15



ARIZONP»

STARTSMALL THINKBIG. 0@

Come support young entrepreneurs from ages 5-18!
Creating, marketing, selling and feeling accomplished!

1 9 TIME: ' LOCATION: BROUGHTTOYOU BY: | SIGN UPFORABOOTH:
Apply at:
O 9am- The KAWS %@éﬁféﬁ l.aksl-{a:;wYouﬁMarket.com

SIGN UP ONLINE TO BE A YOUTH VENDOR:

* Havasu's youth, ages 5-18, can reserve a booth online at
LakeHavasuYouthMarket.com

* Deadline to sign up for booth space is November 1, 2022.
Space is limited so sign up today! $20 per booth space.

COME SUPPORT HAVASU'S YOUTH:

* COME SHOP NOVEMBER 19, 2022, from 9am-Noon
and support these talented kids.

* Market located at The KAWS in the heart of downtown Lake Havasu,
2144 McCulloch Blvd N in front of the farm to table mural!

* For event sponsorship opportunities visit LakeHavasuYouthMarket.com




